

No.	L.	Linear measurement		Contents of area
		B.	D.	
4th bill				
Name of work -		Construction of road		
from Baburbanna		Tubangjanj		
		road to Khidarchak		
Agency -		Dharmendra Kumar		
Agreement No. -		SBD-15/2020-21		
Date of Entry -		16-6-23		
Date of commencement -		27-6-20		
Date of completion (App.) -		26-6-21		
Date of completion (Actual) -		5-1-23		

[illegible]

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Abolished do cost				
(1) Providing & fixing do working benchmark / pillar					
- do - do - all complete job -					
0.909 KM - Vide T.M.B.P. (40)					
0.909 KM @ Rs 16028.12 per KM - Rs 14570.00					
(2) Clearing & grubbing road					
Land - do - do - all complete job -					
0.5394 Hect. - Vide T.M.B.P. (40)					
0.5394 Hect. @ Rs 51133.76 per Hect. - Rs 27582.00					
(3) Construction do embankment					
with 1000 M lead - do -					
916.85 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (40)					
916.85 M ³ @ Rs 184.30 per M ³ - Rs 168975.00					
(4) Construction do embankment					
with 100 M lead - do - do -					
all complete job -					
2334.42 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (40)					
2334.42 M ³ @ Rs 81.14 per M ³ - Rs 189415.00					
(5) Construction do Subgrade					
& earthen shoulders with					
approved soil - do - do - complete					
job -					
1516.53 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (40)					
1516.53 M ³ @ Rs 225.66 per M ³ - Rs 342220.00					
					Rs 742762.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(6) Construction of G.S.B. Cut					R. 742762.00
- do do - complete job -					
574.13 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (41)					
574.13 M ³ @ Rs 1855.02 per M ³					R 1065023.01
(7) Boulding, Laying, spreading & compacting W.B.M. Gr. 3					
- do do - complete job -					
215.62 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (41)					
215.62 M ³ @ Rs 2300.87 per M ³					R 496114.00
(8) Boulding & applying primer coat - do do - complete job -					
2873.68 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (41)					
(9) Boulding and applying tack coat - do do - complete job -					
2873.68 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (41)					
2873.68 M ² @ Rs 15.93 per M ²					R 457718.00
(10) Boulding, Laying & rolling of close graded premix subbase - do do - complete job -					
2873.68 M ² - Vide T.M.B.P. (41)					
2873.68 M ² @ Rs 206.58 per M ²					R 593645.00
(11) Boulding & Laying of 300mm dia R.C.C. pipe - do do - job -					
45.00 M - Vide T.M.B.P. (41)					
45.00 M @ Rs 805.30 per M					R 36239.00

Continuation

R 3112842.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F. Ro	3658447=00
Add GST @12%				H)	Ro 439014=00
Add Labour cess @1%				H)	Ro 36584=00
					Ro 4134045=00
Less previous paid amount (-)					Ro 3639642=00
					Ro 494463=00
1 16-6-23 J.E.				Broad 17/6/23 BR	